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Welcome & Announcements 

 

Prelude    

 

Prayer of Approach: 

Lord Jesus Christ, the light of your love shines on, 

illuminating the places where you are present. 

about:blank


As the bewildered disciples pondered the stories of your appearance, 

you penetrated the darkness of their fear and doubt with your word of peace. 

You showed them the appalling marks of evil pierced on your hands and feet. 

You opened their minds to understand 

why you had to die to defeat such evil and death. 

Increase our understanding, we pray, 

and open our minds and hearts to receive you, Lord. 

Speak your word of peace to us and let your love shine on any dark areas in our lives. 

May this worship which we office in your name 

be a worthy response to your love and your sacrifice for us.  Amen. 
 

 

Opening Hymn Amazing Grace, My Chains are Gone 

Chancel Choir 

 

Native American Ministry Sunday Mission Moment Dick Church 

 

Prayer of Illumination 

 

Scripture                                                                                                      Luke 24: 36b-48 

This is the word of the Lord. 

Thanks be to God! 

 

Anthem Worthy is the Lamb by Darlene Zschech 

Arr. Lloyd Larson 

Anita Stonebraker, Nancy Wilcox, Ron Davison and Paul Rabenhorst 

 

Sermon “Touch and See” Pastor Dawn 

 

Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer 

 

Invitation to Offering 

 

Closing Hymn He Lives 

Chancel Choir 

 

Benediction 

 

Postlude  



CHURCH STAFF 

 
Rev. Dawn Stewart/Pastor 

Call office 301-926-8920 

For emergencies only  
301-848-2265 (cell) 

Dawn.stewart@covenant-umc.org 

 
Nancy Reding/Office Manager 

301-926-8920 ext. 101 

office@covenant-umc.org 
 

Kerri Garland/Children’s Ministry Director 

Kerri.garland@covenant-umc.org 
 

Kathy Herman/Music Director & Organist 

240-447-9936 (cell) 
Kathyah827@gmail.com 

 

Mary Barnett/Nursery 
Mappie1@verizon.net 

 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS and LEADERS 
 

Deanna Duff/Church Council 

djnduff@gmail.com 
 

Doug Dull/Trustees 
Dgdull4@gmail.com  

 

Steve Augustino/SPRC, 301-869-0084 
sauggiedog@comcast.net 

 

Camille Bohannon/Lay Leader, 301-258-9295 
cboclayton@gmail.com 

 

Margaret Chinn/Altar Guild, 301-963-7918 
Mchinn1957@gmail.com 

 

Lois Utterback/Finance, 301-482-2570 
luvmyhuskies@yahoo.com 

 

Ken and Dyan Fell/Missions 
kenfell@aol.com and defell@aol.com  

 

Jill Maisch/Church and Society  
jillmaisch@comcast.net 

 

Mary Church/Adult Education  

and Lay Member to Annual Conference, 240-429-9452 

mmchurch@comcast.net 
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